# Are you ready to vote in Cass County, ND?

ELECTION DAY IS

JUNE 11, 2024

### **Qualifications to Vote**

To vote in North Dakota, you must be a US citizen, a North Dakota resident for at least 30 days, and at least 18 years old on Election Day.

## **Voter ID Required**

A valid North Dakota ID is required to vote. If you are a naturalized US citizen, please make sure you've updated your North Dakota driver's license or non-driver's ID card since your naturalization. Learn more in the state's resource flyer.

# VOTE IN PERSON

June 4 - June 7 | 11am - 7pm June 8 | 11am - 5pm June 11 | 7am - 7pm

You can bring a person with you to the polling site to help interpret.

### POLLING LOCATIONS

Cass County Courthouse, 211 9th St S, Fargo Fargodome, 1800 N University Dr, Fargo Northview Church, 3401 25th St S, Fargo Fairgrounds - Hartl Ag Building, 1805 Main Ave W, West Fargo

Please check the Cass County Elections website for the full list of sites.

# VOTE BY MAIL (ABSENTEE VOTING)

You can <u>apply online</u> to vote by mail. Print, sign, and submit it to the Cass County Finance Office. **Mail-in ballots must be postmarked by June 10, 2024.** 



### **Sample Ballot**

The League of Women Voters has a sample ballot on <a href="https://www.VOTE411.org">www.VOTE411.org</a>. Enter your address on the homepage to see the races and candidates that will be on your ballot.

